
Interim City Manager 

2nd AMENDMENT TO PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT FOR ON-CALL SIGNAL AND TRAFFIC 
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CONTRACTOR 2017 

The Public Works Contract for On-Call Signal and Traffic Equipment Maintenance 

Contractor 2017 ("Agreement") entered into on February 1, 2017, amended on October 25, 

2017, and extended on February 2,2018, by and between BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS, 

INC (hereinafter “Contractoe), and the CITY OF MONTEREY (hereinafter "City"), is hereby 

amended as follows: 

1. The renewed annual not-to-exceed funding limit as stated in the Exercise of 1 51 Option to 

Extend Contract Is increased from $500,000 to $1,000,000; 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. 

This Amendment is entered Into this fl.  day of  P rI 	, 2018 in Monterey, 

California, 

CITY OF MONTEREY 
	

BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. 

By:  N---749477:1---  
Robert Asuncion, Vice President 

By: 
Andrew Bader, Chief Financial Officer 

T00002-CA (v. 2.0- 0310312015) 

Agreement #: Ag-6076 - Page 1 of 1 



1 By: 
)6rL,----,2--)- 

Robert Asuncion, Vice President 
By: 

Hans Usl r, Interim City Manager 

2nd AMENDMENT TO PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT FOR ON-CALL SIGNAL AND TRAFFIC 
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE CONTRACTOR 2017 

The Public Works Contract for On-Call Signal and Traffic Equipment Maintenance 

Contractor 2017 ("Agreement") entered into on February 1, 2017, amended on October 25, 

2017, and extended on February 2, 2018, by and between BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS, 

INC (hereinafter "Contractor"), and the CITY OF MONTEREY (hereinafter "City"), is hereby 

amended as follows: 

1. The renewed annual not-to-exceed funding limit as stated in the Exercise of l st  Option to 

Extend Contract is increased from $500,000 to $1,000,000; 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged. 

This Amendment is entered into this 11  day of  Agri 	, 2018 in Monterey, 

California. 

CITY OF MONTEREY 
	

BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS, INC. 

By: 
Andrew Bader, Chief Financial Officer 

T00002-CA (v. 2.0- 03/03/2015) 


